
ccNSO Council: nomination & election 2021 
 

ACTION  START DATE  CLOSING DATE  
CCNSO COUNCIL APPOINTS AN ELECTION 
MANAGER 
 

 20 August 2020 

CCNSO MEMBERS SUBMIT NOMINATIONS & 
SECONDMENTS 
 

Wed, 9 September 2020 (00:01 UTC) Wed, 30 September 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINATION BY THE 
ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 
 

 Wed, 07 October 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

ELECTION MANAGER INFORMS COUNCIL 
AND COMMUNITY ON LIST OF CANDIDATES 
 

 Thu, 08 October 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

Q&A WITH THE CANDIDATES  
 
 

 
ICANN69 ccNSO Members Meeting.  
Tue, 20 October or Wed, 21 October 2020 

ELECTIONS (FIRST ROUND) 
 

Tue, 03 November 2020 (00:01 UTC) Tue, 17 November 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

RUN-OFF ELECTIONS, IF NECESSARY 
 

Thu, 19 November 2020 (00:01 UTC) Thu, 26 November 2020 (23:59 UTC) 

ELECTION MANAGER SUBMITS REPORT TO 
COUNCIL 
 

 
Fri, 4 December 2020 
(Earlier if no run-off election) 

COUNCIL ADOPTS REPORT: CLOSURE OF 
ELECTION PROCESS 
 

17 December 2020 Council meeting 
(Earlier if no run-off election) 

Tue, 29 December 2020 

 
 


